

1300 NORTH 17th STREET, 11th FLOOR ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209

OFFICE: (703) 812-0400 FAX: (703) 812-0486 www.fhhlaw.com www.commlawblog.com

CHENG-YI LIU (703) 812-0478 liu@fhhlaw.com

April 6, 2016

Via IBFS

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, DC 20554

Attn: International Bureau

RE: Name Change on International 214 Authorization

Alliance Connect, LLC, hereby provides notice to the International Bureau that it has changed its corporate name to: Aureon Communications, L.L.C.

The company requests that the International Bureau update its records in the International Bureau Filing System to reflect the new company name under the following file numbers:

File Number	Licensee Name / FRN
ITC-ASG-20130830-00246	Alliance Connect, LLC / 0020655486
ITC-214-20061013-00469	Alliance Connect, LLC / 0020655486

The company's FCC Registration Number (FRN) is already updated with the new name. As further evidence of the name change, enclosed is a copy the Amendment of Certificate of Organization for Alliance Connect, LLC that was signed by a company officer and filed with the Secretary of State of Iowa.

If you should have any questions, please contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Cheng-yi Liu
Counsel for Aureon Communications, L.L.C.

Enclosure

cc: Adrienne McNeil (Adrienne.McNeil@fcc.gov)

409636

AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION FOR ALLIANCE CONNECT, LLC

To the Secretary of State of the state of Iowa:

I, the undersigned authorized person, pursuant to Iowa Code section § 489.202(2) (2015) for an Iowa limited liability company, hereby amend the Certificate of Organization for such Company as follows:

- 1. The current name of the limited liability company is "Alliance Connect, LLC" ("Company").
- 2. Certificate of Organization for the Company was filed with the Iowa Secretary of State on January 4, 2011.
- 3. Article I of the Certificate of Organization is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Aureon Communications, L.L.

4. The effective date of the foregoing amendment shall be March 25, 2016.

Alliance Connect, LLC

Date:

FILED IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE 3-18-16

{00463970.DOCX }